# Social Need Screening and Intervention (SNS-E)

Members all ages

#### COMMERCIAL | MEDICARE | MEDICAID

### **Measure definition**

Members who were screened, using prespecified instruments, at least once during measurement period for unmet food, housing and transportation needs, **and** received a corresponding intervention if they screened **positive** 

**Food screening** Positive for food insecurity **and** food intervention received within 30 days of positive screen (31 days total) House screening Positive for housing instability, homelessness or housing inadequacy and intervention received within 30 days of positive screen (31 days total) **Transportation screening** Positive for transportation insecurity **and** transportation intervention received within 30 days of positive screen (31 days total)



#### Medical record requirements

- Member legal name and date of birth
- Provider/practice identifier
- Provider Business Group (PBG) name and number
- Date of service (DOS)
- Applicable lab/test results and date collected



#### Commonly used claim codes\*

(Not all-inclusive; can submit through electronic clinical data systems)

- Food insecurity procedures: **96156**, **96160**
- Housing instability procedures: 96156, 96160
- Transportation insecurity procedures: 96156, 96160

Medical record submission methods may not be applicable to all plan types. For more details, you can reach out to your HEDIS plan representative.

#### Required exclusions (Other exclusions may also apply)

- Members in hospice or using hospice services during the measurement period
- Members who die during the measurement period
- Medicare members ages 66 and older by the end of the measurement period as of December 31 of measurement year who meet either of the following:
  - Enrolled in an institutional SNP (I-SNP) or
  - Living long term in an institution



## Insights and recommendations

- **Requirements:** A positive screen with prespecified instruments and corresponding intervention
- Service date range: Measurement year
  - Insecurity screen findings between January 1and December 1 of measurement period
  - Interventions must be received within 30 days of positive screen (31 days total)

\*FOR COMMONLY USED CODES: Not a comprehensive list of codes.

For measures that require claims data only, we cannot accept supplemental data sources such as data feeds and medical record collection methods.

CPT® is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association. 2024 All rights reserved.

# Aetna is the brand name used for products and services provided by one or more of the Aetna group of companies, including Aetna Life Insurance Company and its affiliates (Aetna).

The above information is not a complete list of services for this measure. For a complete list, please refer to the NCQA website at **NCQA.org**. HEDIS 2025 Volume 2: Technical Specifications for Health Plans by the National Committee for Quality Assurance (NCQA). HEDIS<sup>®</sup> is a registered trademark of the National Committee for Quality Assurance (NCQA).

This message is for informational purposes only, is not medical advice and is not intended to be a substitute or proper medical care provided by a physician. Information is believed to be accurate as of the production date; however, it is subject to change. Refer to Aetna.com for more information about Aetna<sup>®</sup> plans.

©2025 Aetna Inc. 3432304-06-02

